

Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited

Corporate Office: No.2, Dare House, 1st Floor, NSC Bose Road, Chennai – 600 001

Branch Office: 3rd FLOOR, SLS TOWER, 100 FT ROAD, OPP. JAYCEE MOTORS, ABOVE JC Motor AMRITSAR-143001

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION CUM SALE

Pursuant to taking possession of the secured asset mentioned hereunder by the Authorized Officer of Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited with the assistance of the DM Amritsar, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security

Interest Act, 2002 for the recovery of amount due from borrower/s, offers are invited by the undersigned in sealed covers for purchase of immovable property, as described hereunder, which is in the physical possession, on 'As is where is basis' 'As Is What Is Basis' and 'Whatever Is There Is Basis' particulars of which are given below:

| s | .N. | Borrower(s) / Co-Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) | Demand Notice Date and Amount | Description of the Immovable property | Reserve Price | Earnest Money Deposit | Total Loan Outstanding as on | Date and Place of Auction |
|---|--|---|---|--|--|-------------------------------|--|--|
| | The state of the s | (Loan Account No. XOHEARRO0000655814 & XOHEARRO0001065136 Amritsar Branch) Mr./Mrs. DAVINDER KHANNA (Borrower) M/S PIONEER INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, M/S AMRITSAR BUSINESS SYSTEMS (Co-Borrower) Mr./Mrs.BALJIT KHANNA (Co-Borrower) All are having address for communication at H.NO.27-D, MAQBOOL ROADAMRITSAR-143001 M/S. LAXMI ENTERPRISE, 27-D MAQBOOL ROAD, AMRITSAR-143001 ROAD, AMRITSAR-143001 | Rs. 4,84,87,009.70 [Rupees Four Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand and Nine and paise Seventy only] as on 17.09.2016 | Measuring 4058.64 Sq.ft with Built up area 5052 Sq.ft Plot No.27-C Rakba Tungbala Urban Abadi Maqbool road. Tehsil District Amristar Khasra No. 2525/311,312,315 min Sabka & 312 min Jadid, Khata No.73/183 & 105/162, Khewat No. Postal Address H.No.27-D Maqbool Road, Amristar -143006 Boundaries: East: Road 16 Ft wide West: Property of Heirs of Jai Gopal North: Property of Heirs of Jai Gopal South: Sarabjit Singh | 3,05,00,000/- Rupees (Three Crores Five Lakhs Only) | Rupees (Thirty Lakhs Fifty | Rs. 4,84,87,009.70 [Rupees Four Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand and Nine and paise Seventy only] as on 17.09.2016 + Interest | Date: 26.03.2019 Branch office at 3rd FLOOR ,SLS TOWER, 100'FT ROAD, OPP. JAYCEE MOTORS, ABOVE JC Motor AMRITSAR- 143001 |
| 1 | | | Import | ant Information regarding Auction Process | | | | |

| | | | As prescribed herein above | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | Place of Submission of Bids and Place of Auction | rd FLOOR ,SLS TOWER, 100'FT ROAD, OPP. JAYCEE MOTORS, ABOVE JC Motor AMRITSAR-14300 | | | | | |
| | 3. Type of Possession Phy | | Physical Possession | | | | | |
| 4. Date of inspection of properties | | Date of inspection of properties | 15.03.2019 | | | | | |
| | 5. | Last date for Submission of Bids | 22.03.2019 | | | | | |
| | L | | A | | | | | |

^{*} A bidder may, on his own choice, avail the facility in the auction by making application in prescribed format which is available along with the offer/tender document on the given office address mentioned hereunder. Sale is strictly subject to terms and conditions incorporated in this advertisement and the prescribed Bid / Tender Document. This notice is also to be treated as a 15 days notice under Rule 8(5)(c) and 9(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002, "this 15 days notice is given, since 30 days notice was not successful".

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AUCTION

- 1)The property is sold on 'As is where is basis' 'As is What is Basis' and 'Whatever is There is Basis'
- 2) The Bidder is obliged to exercise full due diligence in all respects, including to inspect each of the details of the property mentioned above on the scheduled date & time.
- 3) Submission of bids to Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited would be construed a deemed acceptance by the bidder that (i) he/she/it has exercised due diligence in all respects, (ii) is satisfied with all details/measurements of property; (iii) acknowledges full knowledge of terms and conditions that govern the auction and (iv) waives all his/her/its rights to make any contrary claims against company at any future date
- 4) The sale is subject to confirmation by the Authorised officer if the borrower/guarantor pays the entire outstanding amount in full before sale, no sale will be conducted.
- 5) The Bidder shall remit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by Banker's Cheque / DD drawn in favour of Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited for the respective Loan A/c, along with the bid form in a Sealed Cover addressed to The Authorized Officer, Cholamandalam investment and Finance Company Limited up to 5:00 p mon 22:03:2019. Please note that, in reference to successful bidder(s), EMD is adjustable against the sale consideration receivable by Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited Also, EMD is refundable to the unsuccessful bidder(s).
- 6)The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the bid amount immediately on the sale being knocked down in his/her/its favour and the balance within 15 days by Banker's Cheque / DD drawn in favour of
- Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited for the respective Loan A/c Number 7)In case the successful bidder fails to deposit 25% of the bid amount immediately on sale being knocked down in his/her/its favour and/or the balance amount, within 15 days the deposit made by the bidder shall be forfeited without any prior intimation.
- 8) The charges / fees payable for conveyance such as stamp duty, registration fee, maintenance charges electricity charges etc shall be borne by the successful bidder. The Authorized Officer will not be held
- responsible for any charge, lien, property tax or any other dues to the Government or local body or any other authority in respect of the property under sale
- 9) The Authorized Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject the bid or adjourn / postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice or assigning any reason therefore Sd/-
- 10) The Sale will only be in favour of successful bidder and not his/her nominee. 11) This Notice is also to the Borrower(s) Guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general.

Authorised Officer

Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited

Place: Amritsar Date: 09-03-2018



कम्पनी इन्वेस्टमेंट ऐण्ड फायनेंस

कार्पोरेट कार्यालय: नवर २, 'बेयर हाजस' प्रथम तल, एन एस सी वोस रोड, वेन्नई-600 001 शाखा कार्यालय: द्वितीय तल, एससीओ १९३, शेवटर १२, करनाल

नीलामी-सह-बिक्री हेत् सार्वजनिक स्वना

किला मिक्सरेट, करनाल की सहायता से वोलामंदलम द्वरंबरमेट एण्ड फामनेस करपनी लिमिटेंड के प्राधिकत अधिकार्य द्वारा गर्ध नीचे वर्षित प्रत्यामुद आदित्यों का कहता लिए जाने के अनुसरण में अधीरस्ताधार्य हाथ कर्जनार/शे से कामा शिंश की वसूनी के लिए विस्तीय आरितयों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अधीन यह नीने तथित अवल सम्प्रति, जीकि भातिक करून में हैं, के 'जैसा है जहां है आधार', 'जो है जैसा है आधार' 'जो भी है वहां है आधार' पर क्रम हेतु सीलयह निफाफों में ऑफर्स आमंत्रित की जाती है, जिसका विवस्ण नीमें दिया गया है

| क्र. सं. | कर्जदार(गण) / सह— कर्जदार(गण) / गारंटर(गण) | मांग सूचना तिथि एवं राशि | अचल सम्परित का वर्णन | राुरक्षित गूल्य | घरोहर राशि जमा | कुल बकाया राशि | नीलागी की तिथि एवं स्थान |
|-------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------|-------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1 | (ऋण साता सं X0HEKHE00001284855 करनाल शास्त्रा) | 20-09-2016 | राग्यदित परिगाप 247.07 वर्ग गज, निर्मित | रत. | ₹6. | ₹5, 1,28,14,968.16 | तिथि : |
| ' | परगजीत शिष्ठ (कर्जदार) | ₹5. 1,28,14,968.16 | क्षेत्रफल 3982 वर्ग फीट, रिश्रत प्लॉट नंबर | 1,05,00,000/- | 10,50,000 / | (रूपए एक करोद | 25-03-2019 |
| | परगजीत कौर, पीतपाल सिंह, अगरपीत कौर तथा | (रूपए एक करोड अनुटाईस | 35, बौधरी हाउसिंग उवलपगेंट कालोनी, | (रहपए एक | (रुपए दश | अद्दाईस लाख गौदर | शास्त्रा कार्यालय |
| | | लास्त चीवह हजार नी सी | करनाल-132001 चौहददी उत्तर : | करोड पाव | लाख पवास | हजार वो सो अदसद सथा | |
| | राभी का पत्रव्यवहार हेतु पता : मकान नबर ३५, वीधरी हाउस | अंडराट तथा पैरो सोलह मात्र) | गकान, दक्षिण : रोड, पुरुष : प्लॉट नंबर | लाख गान्न) | हजार मध्य) | पंसे सोलह गान्न) | एससीओ- १९३. |
| | कालीनी, करनाल(32001 | 18 -09 - 2016 - dob | 36. पश्चिम : प्लॉट नंगर 34 | | 1 | 18092016 (14) | रीवटर12, |
| | अन्य पता 🔑 टिम्बर तर्ल्ड, शॉप नबर ४-७, मधली बाजार | | | | | + 20161 | हुडा, क्रशाल |
| l | 7eld 218, 6rellet 432001 | | | | | | |

नीलामी प्रक्रिया के संबंध में महत्वपूर्ण तिथियां

| 1. | नीलामी की विधि | इसमें क्रपर विधारित अनुसार |
|----|--|---|
| 2. | बोलियां प्रस्तुत करने का स्थान तथा नीलामी का स्थान | हितीय तल, एससीओ — 193, सेक्टर—12, हुडा, करनाल |
| 3. | कल्ला का प्रकार | भौतिक कम्बा |
| 4. | सम्परित के निरीक्षण की तिथि। | 15.03.2019 |
| 5. | बोलियां प्रस्तुत करने हेतु अंतिम तिथि | 22.03.2019 |

* काई भी बालीदाता, अपनी स्वयं की इस्छा के अनुसार, यहा नीचे वर्णित कार्यालय पते पर ऑकर/ दस्तावन के साथ उपलब्ध निधारित प्रारूप में अवदन कर नीलामी में सुविधा का लाग प्राप्त कर सकता है। यह बिकी इस विजापन में तथा किशोरित बोली/निविदा दस्तावज में समाधिष्ट नियम तथा शर्मा पर की जाएगी। यह सुवना प्रविधृति हित प्रवर्तन निथमावली, 2002 के निथम छ(५) के तहत 15 दिन का नीटिस भी माना जाएगा 'यह प्रदूष दिन का नीटिस दिया जा उन्न है क्योंकि ३० दिन का नोटिस सफल नहीं रहा था"।

<u>ीलागी के नियम तथा शर्ते</u> 1) सम्मति 'जैसा है जहां है', 'जो है जैसा है' तथा 'जो भी है वहां है आजार' पर बेबी जा क्षी है।

1) समिति 'जैसा है जहां है', 'जो है जैसा है' तथा 'जो भी है वहा है आधार' पर बेबी जा की है।
2) बातीवात का को सक्यों में पूर्ण सम्मानित है।
3) बातीवात का को सक्यों में पूर्ण सम्मानित है।
3) बातीवात का को सक्यों में पूर्ण सम्मानित है।
3) बातीवात का को सक्यों में पूर्ण सम्मानित है।
3) बातीवात का को सक्यों में पूर्ण सम्मानित के में तो का प्रस्तु विकरण सम्मानित है।
4) बात महानित के स्थान के अध्याप करता है।
4) किही महित्र हैं (m) का नीवाणों हेतु लागू क्यों विभाग क्या को जानकारी होना कोकार करता है।
4) किही महित्र हैं (m) का नीवाणों हेतु लागू क्यों विभाग क्या को जानकारी होना कोकार करता है।
4) किही महित्र महित्र को अधिकारों होग पुष्टि को अपने होंगे यहि कलंबार/मास्टर पूरी बकाया शक्ति की विधि सं पहले कुकता कर देता है, तो कोई बिकी समितित कही की जाएगी।
5) बातीवाता को घरोहर शक्ति जाम (ईएमडी) सबवित ऋण खाते हन् योलामडलग इन्वस्टमेंट ऐण्ड कामनी सिमिटेड के पक्ष में आहीति की स्थागित की सिव्य कि पहले में स्थानित की की प्रायम सिव्य अधिकारी, योलामडलग इन्वस्टमेंट ऐण्ड कामनी हिगिटेड का सबवित्र की सिव्य कि सहयों में इंपाडी वांवामडलग इन्वस्टमेंट ऐण्ड कामनी हिगिटेड कारता काराम हामार ५ का सम्रावार ४क काराम्य १४८-७०-४एम म. १५. उच्छ बन वाह अस्त कामा क्या कामा कामा कारा कारामा भाग कारामा माण काराम प्रभाव वालामानाम स्थाप कारामा अस्य माणिक को प्राच होने वाली बिक्री सींच में समर्थाजित की जाएमी तथा असफल बालीबता(प्रो) की हैएमडी लोटा दी आएपी। हो सफल बोलीबाता को बिक्री का निर्णय उसके पद में होने पट बोली की 25 प्रविशत सींच तकाल अथवा बिक्री के अमले कार्यसमाधि के समय से पूर्व जमा करनी होगी तथा शेष 75 प्रविशत सींच के मीतर सबीचेत

ण ५५०० आसामा वा विकास का अपने कार्यनेस कार्यनी लिमिटेड के पटा में आहरित डीडी ∕ बैकर्स येक द्वारा जमा करवी होसी। खादा के लिए पोलामडलम इन्वेस्टमेंट ऐण्ड फायनेस कम्पनी लिमिटेड के पटा में आहरित डीडी ∕ बैकर्स येक द्वारा जमा करवी होसी।

- खात कालए पालामहलम इनक्टमट एण्ड फायनस कप्पन ातामहल के पता में आहाश हाला / बक्क पक जम करना हामा।
 /) गदि सफल बोलीदाता बिक्री का निर्णय उसके पता में सोने पर बोली की 25 प्रतिशत राशि तल्काल अथवा बिक्री के अगल कार्यदेवस को कार्यसमाधि के समय से पूर्व जमा करने क्या शेष 75 प्रतिशत संशि 15 दिन के भीतर जमा करने में असफल रहता है तो उसके द्वारा पहले जमा की भई राशि बिना काई पूर्व सूनना दिए जब कर ती जाएगी।
 ह) हसतान्त्रण हेतु देश प्रमार/शुल्क जेसकि स्टाम्प इस्मृती, प्रजीकरण शुल्क अनुकाण प्रमार, विदान प्रमार इत्यादि सफल बोलीदाना द्वारा वहन किए जाएग। प्राधिकृत अधिकारी बेक्री के अधीन सम्मित्त के सब्ध में सरकार अथवा ख्यानीय विकास अथवा किसी अन्य प्राधिकरण के किसी प्रमार, ग्राह्मकार सम्मित कर अथवा किसी अन्य प्राधिकरण के किसी प्रमार, ग्राह्मकार सम्मित कर अथवा किसी अन्य प्राधिकरण के किसी प्रमार, ग्राह्मकार सम्मित कर अथवा किसी अन्य प्राधिकरण के किसी प्रमार, ग्राह्मकार सम्मित कर अथवा किसी अन्य प्राधिकरण के किसी प्रमार, ग्राह्मकार सम्मित कर अथवा किसी अन्य प्राधिकरण के किसी प्रमार, ग्राह्मकार सम्मित कर अथवा किसी अन्य प्राधिकरण के किसी प्रमार, ग्राह्मकार सम्मित कर अथवा किसी अन्य प्राधिकरण के किसी प्रमार, ग्राह्मकार सम्मित कर अथवा किसी अन्य प्राधिकरण के किसी प्रमार अधिक स्वाध में स्वयं के अधीन सम्मित कर अथवा स्थानीय

9) प्राधिकृत अधिकारी को, बिना कोई कारण बताए, बोली स्वीकार या अस्वीकार करने अधवा बिना कोई पूर्व सूनना दिए किकी स्थानित / प्रारम्पित /

निरस्त करने / बिक्री के किसी भी नियम एवं शर्त में संशोधन करन का पूर्ण अधिकार है। (a) बिक्री कनल संफल संलीदाला के नाम होगी लगा उसके गामिती के नाम नहीं होगी।

11) यह सूचना विशेष रूप स कर्जवास(री) मारहर(री) के लिए तथा समस्त जनसाधारण के लिए भी है।

हरता. / --प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

योलागंडलग इन्वेस्टमेंट ऐण्ड फायनैंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

रधान : करनाल तिथि : 09-03-2019



Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited

Corporate Office: No.2, Dare House, 1" Floor, NSC Bose Road, Chennai – 600 001.

Branch Office: 2nd Floor, SCO - 193, Sector 12, HUDA, Karnal

Entera better life Branch Office: 3rd FLOOR, SLS TOWER, 100'FT ROAD, OPP. JAYCEE MOTORS, ABOVE JC Motor AMRITSAR-143001

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION CUM SALE

Pursuant to taking possession of the secured asset mentioned hereunder by the Authorized Officer of Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited with the assistance of the DM Karnal and DM Amritsar, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 for the recovery of amount due from borrower/s, offers are invited by the undersigned in sealed covers for purchase of immovable property, as described hereunder, which is in the physical possession, on 'As is where is basis' 'As Is What Is Basis' and 'Whatever Is There Is Basis' particulars of which are given below:-

| S.N. | Borrower(s) / Co-Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) | Demand Notice Date and Amount | Description of the Immovable property | Reserve Price | Earnest Money Deposit | Total Loan Outstanding as on | Date and Place of Auction |
|------|---|---|---|--|--|---|--|
| 1. | (Loan Account No. XOHEKHE00001284855 Karnal Branch) Param Jeet Singh (Borrower) Paramjeet Kaur, Pritpaul Singh, Amerpreet Kaur and Param Jeet Singh (Co-Borrower) All are having address for communication at :- House No-35 Choudhary House Colony, Karnal-132001 Also At:- Timber World, Shop No. 8-9, Fish Market, Railway Road, Karnal – 132001 | 20.09.2016 Rs. 1,28,14,968.16 [Rupees One Crores Twenty Eighty Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight and paise Sixteen only] as on 18.09.2016 | Property admeasuring 247.07 sq.yds with built up area of 3982 sq.ft, situated in Plot No.35, Choudhry, House Colony, Housing Development Scheme No.65, Karnal-132001, bounded on the North by House, South by Road, East by Plot No. 36, West by Plot No.34 | 1,05,00,000/- Rupees (One | | Rs. 1,28,14,968.16 [Rupees One Crores Twenty Eighty Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight and paise Sixteen only] as on 18.09.2016 + Interest | |
| 2. | (Loan Account No. XOHEARRO0000655814 & XOHEARRO0001065136 Amritsar Branch) Mr./Mrs. DAVINDER KHANNA (Borrower) M/S PIONEER INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, M/S AMRITSAR BUSINESS SYSTEMS (Co-Borrower) Mr./Mrs.BALJIT KHANNA (Co-Borrower) All are having address for communication at H.NO.27-D,MAQBOOL ROADAMRITSAR-143001 M/S. LAXMI ENTERPRISE, 27-D MAQBOOL ROAD, AMRITSAR-143 001 | 19.09.2016 Rs. 4,84,87,009.70 (Rupees Four Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand and Nine and paise Seventy only] as on 17.09.2016 | Measuring 4058.64 Sq.ft with Built up area 5052 Sq.ft Plot No.27-C Rakba Tungbala Urban Abadi Maqbool road. Tehsil District Amristar Khasra No. 2525/311,312,315 min Sabka & 312 min Jadid,Khata No.73/183 & 105/162, Khewat No. Postal Address H.No.27-D Maqbool Road, Amristar -143006 Boundaries: East: Road 16 Ft wide West: Property of Heirs of Jai Gopal North: Property of Heirs of Jai Gopal South: Sarabjit Singh | 3,05,00,000/- Rupees (Three Crores Five Lakhs Only) | Rs. 30,50,000/- Rupees (Thirty Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) | Rs. 4,84,87,009.70 [Rupees Four Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand and Nine and paise Seventy only] as on 17.09.2016 + Interest | Date: 26.03.2019 Branch office at 3rd FLOOR, ,SLS TOWER, 100°FT ROAD, OPP. JAYCEE MOTORS, ABOVE JC Motor AMRITSAR-143001 |

| Important Information regarding Auction Process | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1, | Date of Auction | As prescribed herein above | | | | |
| 2. | Place of Submission of Bids and Place of Auction | As prescribed herein above | | | | |
| 3. | Type of Possession | Physical Possession | | | | |
| 4. | Date of inspection of properties | 15.03.2019 | | | | |
| 5. | Last date for Submission of Bids | 22.03.2019 | | | | |

A bidder may, on his own choice, avail the facility in the auction by making application in prescribed format which is available along with the offer/tender document on the given office address mentioned hereunder. A busines may, on missive conce, available activity in the activity making appreciation in presented billing transition of the activity subject to terms and conditions incorporated in this adventisement and the prescribed Bild / Tender Document. This notice is also to be treated as a 15 days notice under Rule 8(5)(c) and 9(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002, "this 15 days notice is given, since 30 days notice was not successful."

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AUCTION

1)The property is sold on 'As is where is basis' 'As is What is Basis' and 'Whatever is There is Basis'

2) The Bidder is obliged to exercise full due diligence in all respects, including to inspect each of the details of the property mentioned above on the scheduled date & time.

3) Submission of bids to Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited would be construed a deemed acceptance by the bidder that (i) he/she/it has exercised due diligence in all respects, (ii) is satisfied with all details/measurements of property; (iii) acknowledges full knowledge of terms and conditions that govern the auction and (iv) waives all his/her/its rights to make any contrary claims against company at any

4) The sale is subject to confirmation by the Authorised officer if the borrower/guarantor pays the entire outstanding amount in full before sale, no sale will be conducted.

5)The Bidder shall remit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by Banker's Cheque / DD drawn in favour of Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited for the respective Loan A/c ,along with the bid form in a Sealed Cover addressed to The Authorized Officer. Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited up to 5.00 p.m on 22.03.2019. Please note that, in reference to successful bidder(s), EMD is adjustable against the sale consideration receivable by Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited Also, EMD is refundable to the unsuccessful bidder(s).

6) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the bid amount immediately on the sale being knocked down in his/her/its favour and the balance within 15 days by Banker's Cheque / DD drawn in favour of

Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited for the respective Loan A/c Number.

7) in case the successful bidder fails to deposit 25% of the bid amount immediately on sale being knocked down in his/her/its favour and/or the balance amount, within 15 days the deposit made by the bidder shall be forfeited without any prior intimation

8) The charges / fees payable for conveyance such as stamp duty, registration fee, maintenance charges electricity charges etc shall be borne by the successful bidder. The Authorized Officer will not be held responsible for any charge, lien, property tax

or any other dues to the Government or local body or any other authority in respect of the property under sale

9) The Authorized Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject the bid or adjourn / postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice or assigning any reason therefore Sd/-Authorised Officer

10)The Sale will only be in favour of successful bidder and not his/her nominee.

11)This Notice is also to the Borrower(s) Guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general Place: Karnal Date: 09-03-2019

Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited